2019  $ (10,311)
2020   (3,727)
2021   (17,362)
2022   (18,204)
2023   -
Thereafter   -

TOTAL  $ (49,604)

- 28 -

VILLAGE OF PECATONICA, ILLINOIS

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

- 29 -

9. RETIREMENT PLAN (Continued)

 Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund (Continued)

 Pension Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of

  Resources (Continued)

 The net pension liability (asset), deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of

resources are not reported on the Village’s financial statements as the Village reports on
the modified cash basis of accounting as discussed in Note 1e.

 Discount Rate Sensitivity

 The following is a sensitivity analysis of the net pension liability (asset) to changes in the

discount rate. The table below presents the net pension liability (asset) of the Village
calculated using the discount rate of 7.50% as well as what the Village’s net pension

liability (asset) would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage
point lower (6.50%) or 1 percentage point higher (8.50%) than the current rate:

1% Decrease
Current

Discount Rate

1% Increase
 (6.50%) (7.50%) (8.50%)

Net pension liability (asset) $ 54,450 $ (63,805) $ (160,277)

- 29 -

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Original Final Over (Under)

Budget Budget Actual Budget

REVENUES COLLECTED

Taxes
Property 22,976$   22,976$   22,918$   (58)$
Sales tax 135,000   135,000   144,980   9,980
State replacement tax 8,000   8,000   6,793   (1,207)
Video gaming tax 23,500   23,500   33,092   9,592
Telecommunication tax 52,000   52,000   38,978   (13,022)
State use tax 51,000   51,000   56,941   5,941
Utility 111,600   111,600   117,107   5,507

Total taxes 404,076   404,076   420,809   16,733

License and permits 7,880   7,880   16,095   8,215

Fines and fees
Franchise fees 17,475   17,475   18,552   1,077
Public works fees, services, etc. 12,100   12,100   21,462   9,362
Police fines and fees 9,820   9,820   4,777   (5,043)

Total fines and fees 39,395   39,395   44,791   5,396

Intergovernmental
State income tax 256,000   256,000   232,506   (23,494)
Street reimbursements 156,610   156,610   -   (156,610)
Police grants 1,000   1,000   -   (1,000)

Total intergovernmental 413,610   413,610   232,506   (181,104)

Investment income 90   90   280   190

Other revenue
Miscellaneous 52,120   52,120   28,080   (24,040)

Total other revenue 52,120   52,120   28,080   (24,040)

Total revenues collected 917,171   917,171   742,561   (174,610)

EXPENDITURES PAID

Current
General government

Personnel 88,550   53,750   53,423   (327)
Unemployment 1,150   1,150   2,064   914
General insurance 8,800   -   4,374   4,374
Health insurance 26,000   26,000   14,487   (11,513)
Auto allowance 800   800   -   (800)
Building repairs and maintenance 1,725   1,725   9,943   8,218
Equipment repairs and maintenance 1,725   1,725   1,844   119
Legal 34,500   34,500   35,475   975
Other professional services 24,100   57,300   58,927   1,627
Postage 1,000   1,000   528   (472)
Phone and pagers 2,000   2,000   2,875   875
Publishing/printed material 1,150   1,150   1,115   (35)
Professional development 1,000   1,000   700   (300)

VILLAGE OF PECATONICA, ILLINOIS

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES COLLECTED, EXPENDITURES PAID AND
CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - MODIFIED CASH BASIS - BUDGET AND ACTUAL

GENERAL FUND

For the Year Ended April 30, 2018

(This schedule is continued on the following pages.)
- 30 -

Original Final Over (Under)

Budget Budget Actual Budget

EXPENDITURES PAID (Continued)

Current (Continued)
General government (Continued)

Training 2,875$   2,875$   2,543$   (332)$
Dues 1,200   1,200   2,421   1,221
Utilities 141,950   141,950   743   (141,207)
Capital outlay -   8,800   92,863   84,063
Technology and new equipment 26,885   26,885   15,497   (11,388)
Office supplies 4,500   4,500   4,510   10
Miscellaneous 50   1,650   12,372   10,722
Bank fees -   -   628   628

Total general government 369,960   369,960   317,332   (52,628)

Streets
Personnel 65,515   65,515   60,360   (5,155)
Health insurance 12,000   12,000   11,384   (616)
Liability insurance 8,400   8,400   9,777   1,377
Building repairs and maintenance 2,000   2,000   50   (1,950)
Equipment repairs and maintenance 3,600   3,600   2,621   (979)
Vehicle maintenance 7,200   7,200   2,108   (5,092)
Street maintenance 61,750   61,750   18,368   (43,382)
Engineering 15,000   15,000   12,219   (2,781)
Legal 500   500   -   (500)
Capital outlay 115,000   115,000   54,391   (60,609)
Phone and pagers 2,500   2,500   2,271   (229)
Training 500   500   220   (280)
Publications 200   200   -   (200)
Dues 50   50   -   (50)
Mosquito control 5,400   5,400   4,415   (985)